# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERD-VOLKER ROSCHENTHALER	12/13/2013
MARTIN WINTER	12/20/2013
KATJA VLASOV	12/16/2013
NATALIYA KALINOVICH	12/13/2013
CHRISTIAN SCHREINER	12/16/2013
RAPHAEL WILHELM SCHMITZ	03/20/2014
ROMEK ANSGAR MULLER	01/28/2014
RENE SCHMITZ	01/05/2014
ALEXANDRA LEX-BALDUCCI	01/20/2014
MIRIAM KUNZE	02/10/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER
Street Address:	SCHLOSSPLATZ 2
City:	MUNSTER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48149
Name:	JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN GGMBH
Street Address:	CAMPUS RING 1
- · ·	
City:	BREMEN
City: State/Country:	BREMEN  GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234767

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486893500

Email: beaubien@reising.com PATENT

502744491 REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0919

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8243.3011.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: COREY M. BEAUBIEN

SIGNATURE: /Corey M. Beaubien/

03/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 18** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif

source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page11.tif

source=Assignment#page12.tif

source=Assignment#page13.tif

source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif

source=Assignment#page16.tif

source=Assignment#page17.tif

source=Assignment#page18.tif

PATENT

REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0920

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler, residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany	
{Fidt Name of Assigner #1}	
Martin Winter residing at Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany  [Foll Name of Assignar 2]  Nataliva Kalinovich  [Foll Name of Assignar 2]	
Will Name af Aveigner + 11 (Residence Advance)	11 X413 128"
Katja Vlasov , residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany	
Will time of Assignors 31 [Residence Address]	4 / 10 18455
Nataliya Kalinovich , residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany WA CLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	71.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
Visit Name of Assignme 64f (Kesalente Sudress)	Greinen
Unrishan Schreiner - Fesiging at, Markiniaiz 3, 80483 biberrach, Germany	
(Fall Name of Assigner \$1) [Reading Astron)	
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at. Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany	
[Full Name of Assignar #3] (Residence Address)	
Romek Ansgar Muller, residing at, Telemannstrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Rene Schmitz , residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a. N., Germany	
Alexandra Lex-Balducci, residing at. Dreizehnerstrasse 46, 48159 Munster, Germany [Revision of Alexand Market Linguistrass]	
William Villager St. model for at Aut And Dala 22, 27444 St. Andrewelson Communication	
Miriam Kunze , residing at, Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany	
production of the state of the	
And the Arms of th	
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER	
WEST ALLOWING WITHELING GIVENNITAT STOCKED LEAK (Bull Leak Kine of Avigard	
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany	
TAVIDATE S Afdrost	
and	
LAZZABO LASIATE D'OTTV BIBEN (TOX JON BE)	
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN EGMBH  15-16 Legal Notice of Discipling  15-16 Le	
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany	
occated at Campus King 1, 267,39 Dienien, Germany	
facts district a tacket of \$	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# <u>Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof</u> <u>as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators</u>

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of sald Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date:	gv. Röselimle	liotes
Witness 1:	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler	
Date:	Martin Winter	
Witness 2:		
	Katja Vlasov	
Date:	Heig-	Vill -
	Nataliya Kalinovich	
	Christian Schreiner	
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz	
	Romek Ansgar Muller	-
	Rene Schmitz	
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci	
	Miriam Kunze	nic.

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany
Martin Winter . residing at. Altumstrasse 11 48149 Munster Germany
Full Name of Assignor   21
Nataliya Kalinovich , residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany
Christian Schreiner , residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at, Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany
Romek Ansgar Muller, residing at, Telemannstrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany
Rene Schmitz, residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a, N., Germany
[Full Name of Assigner   4]
Miriam Kunze residing at Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany  (Pull Name of Assignor '41)  (Pull Name of Assignor '41)
Control Control
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany
[Assigner's Address]
and
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany
[Assignee's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# <u>Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof</u> <u>as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators</u>

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date: <u>20.12.20/3</u>	
Witness 1: Sylva Zedler Sylva Zedler	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler  Matty Mill  Martin Winter
Date: <u>20./2. 20/3</u>	waith white
Witness 2: Gerhard Hörpel	
Jehod. hmm Date: 20.12.2013	Katja Vlasov
	Nataliya Kalinovich
	Christian Schreiner
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz
	Romek Ansgar Muller
	Rene Schmitz
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci
	Miriam Kunze

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

•		
Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler , residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
Martin Winter , residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany  [Full Name of Assignur 22]  [Residence Address]		
[Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]		
Katja Vlasov, residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #3]  [Residence Address]		
[Full Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address]		
Nataliya Kalinovich, residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #4]  [Full Name of Assignor #4]		
[Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address] [Garmany]		
Christian Schreiner, residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]		
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at, Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany  (Residence Address)		
[Full Name of Assignor #2] Romek Ansgar Muller , residing at, Telemannstrate & 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany		
Rene Schmitz, residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a. N., Germany		
Alexandra Lex-Balducci, residing at, Dreizehnerstrasse 46, 48159 Munster, Germany		
Miriam Kunze , residing at, Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor 44] [Residence Address]		
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:		
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER  [Full Legal Nome of Assignee]		
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany		
[Assigner's Address]		
hua		
and		
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH		
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]		
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany		
[Assignee's Address]		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# <u>Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof</u> <u>as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators</u>

which can be identified as:

January 24

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed XXXXXXX, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date: 16.12, 2013	
Witness 1	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler
Witness 1: Holge Immed	
Date:	Martin Winter
Witness 2:	Kafa Vlazor Katja Vlasov
RUVEN EBNER E	Katja Vlasov
Date: 16.12.2043	
	Nataliya Kalinovich
	Christian Schreiner
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz
	Romek Ansgar Muller
	Rene Schmitz
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci
	Miriam Kunze

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler , residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
[Residence Address]		
Martin Winter , residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany		
[Residence Address]		
Katja Vlasov , residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor 43] [Residence Address]		
Nataliya Kalinovich , residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]	C\$.	
Christian Schreiner, residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberyach, Germany  (Residence Address)	C	
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at, Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]		
Romek Ansgar Muller , residing at, Telemannstrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address]		
Rene Schmitz , residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a. N., Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]		
Alexandra Lex-Balducci, residing at, <u>Dreizehnerstrasse 46, 48159 Munster, Germany</u> [Full Name of Assignor #3]  [Residence Address]		
Miriam Kunze , residing at, Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]		
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:		
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER		
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]		
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany		
[Assignee's Address]		
and		
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH		
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]		
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany		
[Assignee's Address]		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

## <u>Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof</u> <u>as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators</u>

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0927

16.12.2013

Date: 2013-12-16	
Witness 1:	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler
Date:	Martin Winter
Witness 2:	
Data	Katja Vlasov
Date:	Nataliya Kalinovich
	Christian Choin
	Christian Schreiner
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz
	Romek Ansgar Muller
	Rene Schmitz
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci
	Miriam Kunze

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler , residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
[Fall Name of Assignor #1] [Hesidence Address]		
Martin Winter , residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany [Fielt Name of Assignor +2] [Residence Address]		
Varia Vincov, Vincov, vaciding at Mayotaga 22 (2000)		
Katja Vlasov , residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany [Renderice Additions]		
Nataliya Kalinovich , residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]		
Christian Schreiner , residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany		
[Full Name of Assigner >1] [Residence Address]		
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at, Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] Illestokme. Address!		
Romek Ansgar Muller , residing at, Telemannstrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany		
(Full Name of Assignor #3f		
Rene Schmitz . residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a. N., Germany		
Alexandra Lex-Balducci, residing at, <u>Dreizehnerstrasse 46, 48159 Munster, Germany</u>   Field Name of Assigner = 37		
Miriam Kunze , residing at, Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany		
[Full Name of Assignor 4] [Full Name of Assignor 4] [Full Name of Assignor 4]		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:		
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER		
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]		
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany		
[Assignce's Address]		
and		
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH		
[Full Legal Name of Assignace]		
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany		
[Assignee's Address]		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# <u>Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof</u> <u>as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators</u>

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date: <u>20.03.2014</u>		
Witness 1: Nodine Posell	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler	
looling Botal		
Date: 20.08.14	Martin Winter	
Witness 2: Sylvia Zodler		
Sylvia Dedler	Katja Vlasov	
Date:		
	Nataliya Kalinovich	
	Christian Schreiner Raphuel Wilhelm Sich m	ita
	n.sell	
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz	
	Romek Ansgar Muller	
	Rene Schmitz	
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci	
	Miriam Kunze	

the state of the s
For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Maldamage 10, 29357 Bremen Germany
Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler , residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany  [Residence Address]
[Residence Address]  Martin Winter residing at Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany
Martin Winter   , residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany
Katja Vlasov residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #3]  [Full Name of Assignor #3]  [Full Name of Assignor #3]
[Fail Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address] Promon Germany
Nataliya Kalinovich , residing at, Nemsistrasse , Resident (Barker 1985)
(Full Name of Assignor #4) Christian Schreiner, residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany [Residence Address]
[Full Name of Assignor 21] [Residence Address] [Residence Address]
Panhael Wilhelm Schmitz residing at. Am Kanonengrabell 0, 40131 Wallister, 30111111
[Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Abbitess]
Romek Ansgar Muller, residing at, Telemannstrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany  [Residence Address]
[Full Name of Assignor #3] Rene Schmitz, residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a. N., Germany [Full Name of Assignor #4] [Full Name of Assignor #4]  [Full Name of Assignor #4]
Rene Schmitz [Festding att, 1430 [Residence Address]
Alamandra Lay Raidurca residing at Treizellicistiasse 40, 40157 Managar
[Residence Address] [Full Name of Assignor #3]
Miriam Kunze, residing at, Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany
[Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
to to return against call and set over to:
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER  [Full Legal Nama of Assignee]
Print Legia trains of the second
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany [Assignee's Address]
and
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH  [Full Legal Name of Assignce]
(Full Legal Hands of House of
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators [Patent Application Title]

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date: 2801.7014	
	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler
Witness 1: Italia	
<i>f</i>	Martin Winter
Date:	<u></u>
Witness 2:	
	Katja Vlasov
Date:	_
	Nataliya Kalinovich
	Christian Schreiner
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz
	Restallable
	Romek Ansgar Muller
	Rene Schmitz
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci
	Miriam Kunze

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the rec sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,	eipt and
Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #2]  Martin Winter residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #2]  Katja Vlasov residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #3]  Nataliya Kalinovich residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #3]  Christian Schreiner residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #3]  Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at, Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany  [Full Name of Assignor #2]  Romek Ansgar Muller residing at Telemanustrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany	Germany 05.01.7014
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER	
[full Legal Name of Assignee]	
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany	
and	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators

which can be identified as:

JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH

located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date: 05.01.2014	
	-Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler
Witness 1: N. S. G. W Z	
Date: 05.01.2014	Martin Winter
Witness 2:	Katja Vlasov
Date: 05.01.2014	Raija viasuv
	Nataliya Kalinovich
	Christian Schreiner
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz
	Romek Ansgar Muller
	Ru Edill 05.01.2014
	Rene Schmitz
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci

Miriam Kunze

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler , residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
Will Name of Assignor #1} [Residence Address]		
Martin Winter , residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany  [Field Dame of Assignor +2]  [Field Dame of Assignor +2]		
Katja Vlasov residing at Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany [Pull Name of Assignar #3]		
Visitables V alignment provides a provides of Name to the Company of the Company		
Nataliya Kalinovich residing at, Nernststrasse 2a, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
Christian Schreiner, residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany		
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at, Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany		
Field Name of Assignor #2] [Revidence Address]		
Romek Ansgar Muller residing at, Telemannstrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany    Poll Name of Assignor = 3   Plendence Address		
Rene Schmitz, residing at, Moltkestrabe 41, 73734 Esslingen a. N., Germany [Rodence Ashres]		
Alexandra Lex-Balducci, residing at, <u>Dreizehnerstrasse</u> 46, 48159 Munster, Germany		
(Fid) Name of Assignme 33] (Rendonce Address)		
Miriam Kunze , residing at, Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreasberg, Germany		
[Fail Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]		
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:		
do hereby assign, sen and set over to.		
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER		
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]		
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany		
[Assignee's Address]		
and		
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH		
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany		
[Assignee's Address]		
b. moditions a sentiment if		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators | Plant Application Tale | |

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

late: 20.1,2014	
/itness 1:	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler
Sylvia Redberania tello	
ate: 20-1, 2014	Martin Winter
litness 2:	
Todiu Rosell Audine Rosell	Katja Vlasov
ate: 20.1.2014	
	Nataliya Kalinovich
	Christian Schreiner
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz
	Romek Ansgar Muller
	Rene Schmitz
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci
	Miriam Kunze

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler , residing at, Meldenweg 19, 28357 Bremen, Germany		
Granding of Manager w. (Residence of Shaper)		
Martin Winter residing at, Altumstrasse 11, 48149 Munster, Germany [FailNone of Acaptor 42]		
Katja Vlasov , residing at, Maxstrasse 23, 68199 Mannheim, Germany [Retailment of Action of Acti		
Nataliya Kalinovich residing at Nametatrase 2 20257 D		
Nataliya Kalinovich residing at, Nernststrasse 2a. 28357 Bremen, Germany (Sendance address)		
Christian Schreiner residing at, Marktplatz 5, 86485 Biberrach, Germany		
Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz, residing at. Am Kanonengraben 6, 48151 Munster, Germany		
Romek Ansgar Muller , residing at, Telemanustrabe 6, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany (Indone Advan)		
Rene Schmitz, residing at, Windeckstrasse 19, 68163 Mannheim, Germany [Entlewer of Strayer of Particles and Act.]		
Alexandra Lex-Balducci, residing at, Dreizehnerstrasse 46, 48159 Munster, Germany		
Miriam Kunze , residing at Auf der Hohe 22, 37444 St. Andreashero, Germany		
(Full Name of Assigner #4) [Residence (Advest)		
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:		
WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER		
[Full Legal Name of Actions of		
located at Schlossplatz 2, 48149 Munster, Germany		
[Assigner's Address]		
and		
JACOBS UNIVERSITY BREMEN gGMBH		
located at Campus Ring 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany		
Assisted at Campus King 1, 28759 Bremen, Germany		
framérice a comment		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

# Lithium-2-Methoxy-1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoro-Ethanesulfonate and Use Thereof as Conductive Salt in Lithium-Based Energy Accumulators (Para application Table)

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 14/234767, filed January 24, 2014.

including the right of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in their own name or names, or in our name, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

Date: 10.02.2014		
Witness 1:	Gerd-Volker Roschenthaler	
Date:	Martin Winter	
Wimess 2:		
Date: 211 111 2 2	Katja Viasov	
	Nataliya Kalinovich	
	Christian Schreiner	
	Raphael Wilhelm Schmitz	
	Romek Ansgar Muller	
	Rene Schmitz	
	Alexandra Lex-Balducci	
	7	
	Miriam Kunze	

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 03/28/2014